A.P.N. No.:	007-395-18					
R.P.T.T.	\$ 526.50					
File No.:	1014936					
Recording Requested By:						
Stewart Title Company						
Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below						
When Recorded Mail To:						
Ruth McHug	n					
4582 Hickory	Trail					
Redding, CA	96003					

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$526.50 Rec:\$37.00
\$563.50 Pgs=5 03/31/2021 02:00 PM
STEWART TITLE ELKO
LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Pony Express Village, LLC, , a Nevada limited liability company

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Ruth McHugh, an unmarried woman

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Parcel C as shown on that certain Parcel Map for E.A. and L.C. RASMUSSEN filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on January 6, 1988, as File No. 115500, Being a portion of Lot 4 of Parcel "B" of Large Division Map, E1/2 Section 17, Township 20 North, Range 53 East, M.D.B.&M.

APN: 007-395-18

SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year:
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Datad:

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Pony Express Village, LLC	
Robert I. memi	â
Robert L. McMinn, Manager	
Carnell for	\ \
Joanne A. McMinn, Manager	\ \
	\ \
Robert W. Pretel, Manager	\ \
-	
Angela C. Pretel, Manager	
, ,	
Christopher Schiappa, DDS, Manager	
011 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 0	
State of Newada	
County of Table 1	н))))
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of January, 2021 by Robert L.
McMinn and Joanne A. McMinn, Manager	s of Pony Express Village, LLQ.
<u> </u>	S. SILVEIRA
Notary Public S. Silvera My Commission Expires: 4-17-20	Notary Public-State of Nevada APPT. NO. 18-2204-12
	My Δppt Expires 04-17-2022
State of County of	
County of	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _	
and Angela C. Pretel, Managers of Pony E	express village, LLC.
Notes Dubil))
Notary Public	 / /
Wy Commission Expires.	
State of	
County of	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _	day of, 2021 by Christopher
Schiappa, Manager of Pony Express Village	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	

Pony Express Village, LLC	
Robert L. McMinn, Manager	
Joanne A. McMinn, Manager	
Robert W. Prete, Manager	
Angela C. Pretel, Manager	
Christopher Schiappa, DDS, Manager	
State of	11
County of))
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of McMinn and Joanne A. McMinn, Managers of Pony Express V	, 2021 by Robert L. illage, LLC.
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	
State of	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of and Angela C. Pretel, Managers of Pony Express Village, LLC	
	By Notary For Required
Notary Public	California Wording
My Commission Expires:	
State of	
County of	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of Schiappa, Manager of Pony Express Village, LLC.	, 2021 by Christopher
Notary Public	·
My Commission Expires:	

Pony Express Village, LLC	
Robert L. McMinn, Manager	
Joanne A. McMinn, Manager	
Robert W. Pretel, Manager	
Angela C. Pretel, Manager	
Christopher Schiappa, DDS, Manager	74
State of California D County of AMAGOV D	_
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of <u>Chandard</u> , 2021 by Robert L. McMinn and Joanne A. McMinn, Managers of Pony Express Village LLC.	
Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
State of County of	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 2021 by Robert W. Pretel and Angela C. Pretel, Managers of Pony Express Village, LLC.	
Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Amador</u>	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 2021 by Christopher Schiappa, Manager of Pony Express Village, LLC.	
Notary Public William 24, 2024 My Commission Expires: July 24, 2024	
VICTORIA DONOVAN Notary Public - California Amador County Commission # 2330877 My Comm. Expires Jul 24, 2024	

JURAT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of Sacramento Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 8 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me. THERESA ANN LITZINGER COMM. # 2290136 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SACRAMENTO COUNTY
MY COMM. EXP. MAY 26, 2023 Notary Public Signath (Notary Public Seal) DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT:

No. of Pages

Title or Type of Document:

Date of Document:

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number 	r(s)		^
a) 007-395-18			-/\
b)			()
c)			\ \
d)			\ \
2. Type of Property:			
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.		RDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex		Page:
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Rec	ording:
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:	
☐ Other		<u> </u>	
			
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price		\$ 135,000.00	
	sure Only (value of property)		
c. Transfer Tax Value:	/	\$ 135,000.00	
d. Real Property Transfer	Tax Due	\$ 526.50	\\
4 If Everentian Claimed		,))
4. If Exemption Claimed:	otion per NRS 375.090, Sect	ion)
b. Explain Reason for I			/ /
b. Explain Neason for i		$\overline{}$	
5. Partial Interest: Percent	tage being transferred: 1009	6	
The undersigned declares a	nd acknowledges, under pe	nalty of periury.	pursuant to NRS 375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the i	nformation provided is corre	ct to the best of	their information and belief,
			ne information provided herein.
			tion, or other determination of
			erest at 1% per month. Pursuant
- I	- Table 1	d severally liabl	e for any additional amount owed.
Signature Robert 2.	na ma'	. \	
Signature K.	11/211	Capacity	Grantor
Robert L. McMinr	n, Manager	\ \	
Signature	L.	Capacity	Grantee
Ruth McHugh	\	1 1	

SELLED (CDANTOD) INFO	DMATION	BUVED (CDA	NITES INFORMATION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	<u>PRMATION</u>		NTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	. \	(R	EQUIRED)
(REQUIRED) Print Name: Pony Express	Village, LLC	(R Print Name:	EQUIRED) Ruth McHugh
(REQUIRED) Print Name: Pony Express Address: 821 West Bridge	Village, LLC	(R Print Name: Address: 48	EQUIRED) Ruth McHugh 582 Hickory Trail
(REQUIRED) Print Name: Pony Express Address: 821 West Bridge City: Yerington	Village, LLC	(R Print Name:	EQUIRED) Ruth McHugh 582 Hickory Trail ng
(REQUIRED) Print Name: Pony Express Address: 821 West Bridge City: Yerington State: NV	S Village, LLC Street Zip: 89447	Print Name: Address: 45 City: Reddi State: CA	EQUIRED) Ruth McHugh 582 Hickory Trail ng Zip: 96003
(REQUIRED) Print Name: Pony Express Address: 821 West Bridge City: Yerington State: NV COMPANY/PERSON REQU	S Village, LLC Street Zip: 89447 JESTING RECORDING (re	(R Print Name: Address: 48 City: Reddi State: CA	EQUIRED) Ruth McHugh 582 Hickory Trail ng Zip: 96003
(REQUIRED) Print Name: Pony Express Address: 821 West Bridge City: Yerington State: NV COMPANY/PERSON REQUIPRINT Name: Stewart Title	S Village, LLC Street Zip: 89447 JESTING RECORDING (re	(R Print Name: Address: 48 City: Reddi State: CA	EQUIRED) Ruth McHugh 582 Hickory Trail ng Zip: 96003
(REQUIRED) Print Name: Pony Express Address: 821 West Bridge City: Yerington State: NV COMPANY/PERSON REQU	S Village, LLC Street Zip: 89447 JESTING RECORDING (re	(R Print Name: Address: 48 City: Reddi State: CA	EQUIRED) Ruth McHugh 582 Hickory Trail ng Zip: 96003

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED